# Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN Meeting Agenda

# **Government Operations and Regulations Committee**

Tuesday, March 18, 2025	5:15 PM	Committee Room 4
-------------------------	---------	------------------

### **Public Comment**

Pursuant to Section 8 44 112 of the Tennessee Code Annotated, time is reserved for public comment on legislative items appearing on this agenda. Members of the public wishing to speak may sign up on the Council Committee signup sheet posted outside the room where the committee is scheduled to meet. Public Comment sign up for Council Committee meetings will end immediately before the meeting begins. Public Comment is limited to eight minutes total at Council Committee meetings and each speaker is allowed up to two minutes to speak. All public comment speakers must present proof of Tennessee residency.

Requests for interpretation services and/or accessibility accommodations should be directed to the Council Office at 615 862 6780. Las solicitudes de servicios de interpretación y/o adaptaciones de accesibilidad deben dirigirse a la Oficina del Consejo al 615 862 6780.

## Resolutions

1.	RS2025-1074 A resolution appropriating to certain accounts for the benefit of Metropolitan
	Transit Authority, Nashville Department of Transportation and Multimodal
	Infrastructure, Department of Information Technology Services, and the
	Mayor's Office in the amount of Fifty-Nine Million Three Hundred Thousand
	Dollars (\$59,300,000) in connection with the "Choose How You Move"
	Transportation Improvement Program.

<b>Sponsors:</b> Porterfield, Parker, \	Welsch, Gadd, Huffman and Toombs
---	----------------------------------

#### Legislative History

3/11/25	Metropolitan Council	referred to the Budget and Finance Committee
3/11/25	Metropolitan Council	referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee
3/11/25	Metropolitan Council	referred to the Government Operations and Regulations Committee
3/11/25	Metropolitan Council	filed

**2.** RS2025-1081 A resolution accepting the terms of a cooperative purchasing master

agreement for the purchase of mobile solar powered charging systems and

related services for Department of General Services.

**Sponsors:** Porterfield and Toombs

#### Legislative History

3/11/25	Metropolitan Council	referred to the Budget and Finance Committee
3/11/25	Metropolitan Council	referred to the Government Operations and Regulations Committee

<b>Government Operations and</b>	
Regulations Committee	

## Meeting Agenda

March 18, 2025

3/11/25

Metropolitan Council

filed